RB551V-30
Silicon Epitaxial Planar Schottky Barrier Diode
Features
* Small surface mounting type
* Ultra low VF
* High reliability
* High frequency rectification switching regulation
* Marking Code: "SA"
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.091 0.110 2.30 2.80
B 0.045 0.053 1.15 1.35
C 0.063 0.071 1.60 1.80
D 0.010 0.016 0.25 0.40
 E 0.031 0.043 0.80 1.10
F 0.004 0.006 0.10 0.15
G 0.016 0.024 0.41 0.61
Maximum Ratings  (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Version: 6.1 www.jgdsemi.com
SOD-323F
DIM
INCHES MM
A
C
D B
G
E
F
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak Reverse Voltage VRM 30 V
DC Reverse Voltage VR 20 V
Mean Rectifying Current IO 0.5 A
Peak Forward Surge Current (60 Hz for 1 Cyc.) IFSM 2 A
Junction Temperature Tj 125 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg - 40 to + 125 ℃
RB551V-30
Silicon Epitaxial Planar Schottky Barrier Diode
Electrical Characteristics  (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
 Note: ESD sensitive product handling required.
Ratings and Characteristic Curves
Version: 6.1 www.jgdsemi.com
Parameter Symbol Max. Unit
Forward Voltage
  at IF = 100 mA
  at IF = 500 mA
VF 0.36
0.47
V
Reverse Current
  at VR = 20 V IR 100 µA
RB551V-30
Silicon Epitaxial Planar Schottky Barrier Diode
Ordering Information
Version: 6.1 www.jgdsemi.com
PackingPackage Packing Code
The products shown herein are not designed for use in medical, life-saving, or life-sustaining
applications.Customers using or seling these products for use in such applications do so at their own risk and
agree to fully indemnify JGD for any damages resulting from such improper use or sale.
Disclaimer
Specifications of the products displayed herein are subject to change without notice. JGD or anyone on its
behalf,assumes no responsibility or liability for any errors inaccuracies.
Part No.
RB551V-30 SOD-323F R30 3000pcs/Reel
Information contained herein is intended to provide a product description only. No license, express or implied,to
any intellectual property rights is granted by this document. Except as provided in JGD's terms and conditions of
sale for such products, JGD assumes no liability whatsoever, and disclaims any express or implied
warranty,relating to sale and/or use of JGD products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a
particular purpose,merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright, or other intellectual property right.